Prebid meeting shall be held on January 29, 2026 from 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM at the 

above-mentioned address. 

5. The last date for submission of the bid is February 05, 2026, upto 03:00 PM. The 

quotations will be opened on February 05, 2026, from 03:30 PM. 

6. The bidders are advised to submit ₹ 2,300 /- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred 

only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through NEFT to the following account on or 

before February 05, 2026, upto 02:30 PM: 

Beneficiary Name: Reserve Bank of India, Dehradun 

A/c No. 186003001 

IFSC Code: RBIS0DNPA01 (5th and 10th characters are “ZERO”)

[...]

escalation matrix indicating the contact details of the service personnel to be 

contacted in case of service / maintenance requirements and rectification of faults / 

defects.   

d. The Contractor/ Service provider shall be required to submit EMD of @ 2% of 

the total estimated cost of the CAMC i.e., ₹ 2,300 /- (Rupees Two Thousand 

Three Hundred only). The EMD will be non-interest bearing and shall be released 

on submission of Performance Bank Guarantee. 

The same shall be compulsorily deposited in the below mentioned account: 

Beneficiary Name: Reserve Bank of India, Dehradun.  

IFSC: